1/1539487/2023

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499 Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

Establishment Order No.57/2023 Date: 12-09-2023

<u>Sub: Transfer and Posting of officers in Ministerial Cadre - reg.</u>

The following officers in the grade of Administrative Officer, Executive Assistant (in-situ) & Tax Assistant are hereby transferred and posted to the place shown against their names with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.)	Designation	From	То
1	P. B. Tejot	Adm. Officer	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabad	CGST, Ahmedabad North
2.	Pawan	Executive Assistant (in- situ)	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabad (posted in DG Systems, Delhi on loan basis)	CGST, Ahmedabad South
3.	Akshay Kumar	Executive Assistant (in- situ)	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabad (posted in DG Systems, Delhi on loan basis)	CGST, Ahmedabad North
4.	Monika Meena	Tax Assistant	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabad	CGST, Gandhinagar
5.	Pramod Kumar	Executive Assistant	On joining in PCCO on repatriation from deputation	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabd

2. Further, the following newly recruited officers in the grade of Tax Assistant allotted to CGST Ahmedabad Zone vide Estt. Order No.50/2023 dated 09.06.2023 issued by Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST Vadodara Zone is hereby posted to the place shown against their names with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.No	Name (Shri)	Rank	Sector	Commissionerate

1/1539487/2023

1	Khusaliram Dangi	3082	AHMEDABAD	CGST Appeals, Ahmedabad
2	Dharampal Yadav	3895	RAJKOT	CGST Kutch

- 3. Shri Pramod Kumar, Executive Assistant, joined PCCO on 30.06.2023 and Shri Khusaliram Dangi, Tax Assistant joined PCCO on 19.06.2023. Both the officers are hereby relieved in the afternoon of today i.e. 12-09-2023
- 4. Compliance report regarding date of relieving and date of joining of the above officers may be intimated to this office by 22.09.2023.
- 5. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(PANKAJ SINGH)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

F. No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/28/2020-ADMN Date:12-09-2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone, Vadodara.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/Ahmedabad North/ Gandhinagar/ Rajkot/ Bhavnagar/ Kutch/ Audit-Ahmedabad/Rajkot/Appeals-Ahmedabad/Rajkot
- 3. The CAO/PAO, CGST CGST Ahmedabad South/Ahmedabad North/Gandhinagar/Kutch/Appeals-Ahmedabad
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 5. Hindi version follows.
- 6. Guard File.